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TECHNICAL ART OF SCIENCE

PRE-CLEANSE BALM FORMULA TFC-0045

Melts like butter, removing make-up, grime to leave skin cleansed and nourished.

PHASE TRADE NAME

Witarix MCT 60/42
Crodamol AB?
Ozokerite 175*
Cithrol PG23IS3
Dermol JOBA®
Hetester SSS°

Syncrowax ORM3

Cupuacu Butter?!

Tucuma Butter?!

Wheat Germ Oil CLR?

Calendula 0Oil CLR?

Floviva Orange Oil*

BB1-130-1

INCI NAME

Capric/Caprylic Triglycerides

C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate

Ozokerite Wax

Polyglyceryl-2 Triisostearate

Cetearyl Ethylhexanoate

Stearyl Stearoyl Stearate

Sorbitol/Sebacic Acid Copolymer Behenate

Theobroma Grandiflorum Seed
Butter

Astrocaryum Vulgare Kernel Oil

Triticum Vulgare (Wheat) Germ Oil

Glycine Soja (Soybean) Ol, Calendula
Officinalis Flower Extract, Tocopherol

Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Peel Oil

W/W %

47.25

25.00

5.00

3.00

2.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

5.00

3.00

0.75

TOTAL 100.00

1TAOS, 210l Oleo, 3 Croda, *Koster Keunen, 5Alzo

INGREDIENTS

Amazonia native species, extracted from the
seeds of the fruit, acts as an emollient, rich in
oleic and stearic acids. Enables the recovery of
natural moisture and elasticity by strengthening
the skin barrier, especially in dry and mistreated
skin.

Amazonia native species, provides emollience
and is rich in lauric acid and myristic. Promotes
hydration with rapid absorption through the skin,
in addition to strengthening the hair fiber,
protecting it from breakage.

Fatty oil from wheat germs, a natural vitamin E
vehicle with beneficial skin properties. Suitable
for preventative care and moreover for
application to skin and scalp with poorly supplied
with blood.

Extremely mild extraction of the blossoms of
Calendula officinalis in stabilized soybean oil that
protects dry, scaly, and stressed skin.

Organic oil from the peel of sweet orange.
Promotes collagen production as well as increase
the blood flow to improve circulation. Soothes
dry, irritated, and acne-prone skin.

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a
guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that
may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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